SOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Provid

CRP Name

2KU Services (Lifetime Journey LLC)
AHeart of Goals

Abby Lou Services

Ability and Choice Services Inc.
Access VRLLC

Advantage Staffing (Recruiting)

ALLIES Supported Employment
(Now owned by OPPO LLC-7/1/2023)

Atlas Advocacy Services

Beautiful Ability Supported Employment
Cache Employment & Training Center

Central Utah Enterprises

Choice Supported Employment of Utah Inc.

Choice Supported Employment Services
Inc.
Chrysalis Utah Inc

Columbus Foundation Inc.

Community Inclusion LLC (Opportune
Consulting Group, as of 7/29/2024)

Community Options Inc
Danville Employment Services
Davis Behavioral Health

DDI Vantage Inc

Devenir Supports

Divergent Talent Consulting LLC

Eaton Alliance Employment Services LLC
Elevate Career Services

Elite Achievability

Elite Outreach

Empowerment Employment Services LLC
Enable Utah

Ensign Staffing

Envision Employment Services

Approval Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Vendor Number

VC260207
VC255605
VC236617
VC0000158534
VC253306
VC233154

VC235977

VC236616

VC211462
27333D
59435H

VC0000182907

87977A

115682A

07436I1D
OLD-VC233183

(New
VC0000276360)
VC209284

19167F
51531B
33367D

VC236614

VC0000275088
VC0000161276

VC0000277158
VC240406
VC0000269358
VC0000162283
58970E

VC223819

VC0000266193

Phone Number

801-712-9083
435-840-5322
702-234-4604
801-281-0700
801-652-2403
801-995-0767

435-618-0576

801-557-9144

801-200-2764
435-752-7952
801-375-0414

801-726-3563

801-726-3565

435-531-0832

801-471-3367

385-758-5777

385-206-7315
435-986-7542
801-416-0176
801-557-5277

801-385-2860

385-312-2107
949-241-5068
801-735-3931
435-630-8382
801-807-9200
801-979-1480
801-621-6595

435-896-0242

253-334-9109

Contact Name

Michelle Tukuafu
Jennifer Porter
Jeremy Creager

Dan Fazzini
Rick Bakker
Rolland Brown

Dina Hinrichsen

Van Ky

Summer Sylvester
Sandy Smith
Suzette Robins
Laurie Jaussi
Geanita Birks, Donna

Roylance
Adam Sessions

Lisa Willis

Amy Stapley

Shannon Wilkins
Jennetta Griffith
Debbie Herr
Felix Salazar

Brody Case

Weslie Ricks
Ty Mangrum
Alex Johnson
Amelia Walls
Keenan Monteer
Roxane Durtschi
Jim Baima
Mark Alger

Chris Hineman

Updated October 2024
Supported
Counties Served Job Based
Training
Salt Lake, Utah
Tooele
Beaver, Kane, Iron,
Washington
Salt Lake, Tooele, Davis,
Utah
Salt Lake, Davis, Utah
Salt Lake, Summit, Utah,
Wasatch
Garfield, Kane, Salt Lake,
Utah, Wasatch, Iron,
Washington, Summit
Box Elder, Davis, Morgan,
Salt Lake, San Juan, Summit,
Tooele, Uintah, Utah,
Wasatch, Washington,
Weber
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake
Cache, Box Elder, Franklin ID
Utah
Box Elder, Cache, Davis,
Weber, Salt Lake, Utah,
Wasatch, Summit, Tooele
Box Elder, Cache, Davis,
Weber, Morgan
Box Elder, Cache, Carbon,
Davis, Iron, Juab, Kane,
Morgan, Salt Lake, Sanpete,
Summit, Tooele, Utah,
Wasatch, Washington,
Weber
Davis, Salt Lake, Summit,
Utah, Weber
Box Elder, Morgan, Wasatch,
Weber, Davis
Davis, Weber, Salt Lake,
Utah, Wasatch, Tooele
Washington
Davis
Salt Lake
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake,
Utah, Juab, Millard, Summit,
Wasatch, Tooele
Salt Lake, Utah
Davis, Salt Lake, Summit,
Utah, Wasatch
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake
Sevier, Carbon
Iron, Washington
Salt Lake, Davis
Weber, Davis, Box Elder,
Morgan
Juab, Kane, Millard, Piute,
Sanpete, Sevier, Wayne
Davis, Salt Lake, Tooele,

Utah
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SOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Provid

CRP Name

First Step House

Helen Keller National Center

Hobble Creek Homecare (Folau & Co)
House of Transformation (lva Aumavae)
Ignite Employment Services

Inclusive Employment Solutions LLC
Infinite Supports

Innovative Harbor LLC

Integrating Supports Colorado

J &T Enterprises (Janet McDermaind)
Jerissy Job Support

Jordan Valley Day Care and Training
Center

Keepsake Companions

Larbear Solutions

Launch Services, LLC

Life Included

Life Skils and Individual Needs Center
Life Skills Vocational Center

Live Empowered

Logik Evolution

Mana Training Consultants

Mariellen (Mari) Lopez (Job Squad)
New Hope Academy

North Eastern Services

Opportunity Utah (Heidi Anderson)
PARC

Phoenix Services Corp.

Proactive Employment
Progression for Life

Quality Support Solutions Inc

Rise Inc

Sanpete Community Training Center

Scenic Valley Employment LLC

Approval Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Vendor Number

VC237770
VC0000134959
VC0000275825

VC261821

VC250773
VC0000272645

VC207383

VC0000170028

VC260670

VC256049
VC0000267689
69427C
VC0000275463
VC247856

VC260575

VC0000186078
87379A
VC236592
VC211461
VC256644
VC0000152945
VC0000172149
VC240451

495061

VC230097
VC240754
32385G
VC227151
VC0000270459
71077)

08107EA

27325)

VC0000276953

Phone Number

801-359-8862
ext 2159
516-417-1165
385-625-7923
801-702-3056
385-224-5077
801-690-3821
801-574-6722

435-590-5241

719-313-0626

435-406-5637
435-979-8453
801-274-2919
801-600-9782
910-978-9992

801-403-0844

435-896-8997
435-494-8178
801-233-9014
801-756-7917
801-654-0022
801-508-4350
661-733-6496
801-440-8475

801-367-4121

435-256-2087
385-423-3926
801-825-4535
801-230-0859
406-546-1836
385-259-3176

435-901-2235

435-283-4718

385-245-9872

Contact Name

Patrick Blythe
Jonathan Pringle
Sipola "Pola" Makai
Iva Aumavae
Nicholas Harris
Sherita Schaefer
Shelly Evans

Jammie Hatch

Shantelle Rockman

Janet McDermaid
Marissa Davis
Trudy Roberts

Sione Fonua
Vicki Carter

Russell Nebeker

Tamara Lofthouse
Lynell Wilson
Melanie Godfrey
Ryan McGee
Kelly Redden
Sam Brown
Mariellen Lopez
Lauralee Norton

Dawn Jacobs

Heidi Anderson
Sundi Warden
Stacie Martin
Josh Chaffin
Tish Clemans
Mark Lance

Drew Sheppard

Typer Larsen

Brandon Gerber

Updated October 2024
Supported
Counties Served Job Based
Training
Salt Lake
STATEWIDE
Utah
Utah, Salt Lake, Davis,
Tooele
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake,
Utah, Cache
Box Elder, Cache
Utah
Uintah, Utah, Wasatch,
Washington
Davis, Morgan, Salt Lake,

Summit, Tooele, Utah,
Wasatch, Weber

Millard, Juab
Juab, Sanpete, Sevier, Utah
Salt Lake
Davis, Salt Lake, Summit,
Tooele, Utah, Wasatch,
Washington, Kane, Iron
Beaver, Box Elder, Davis,
Salt Lake, Utah, Wasatch,
Weber
Sevier, Millard, Sanpete
Weber, Box Elder, Cache
Salt Lake
Utah
Salt Lake, Summit
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake,
Utah
Washington
Utah
Cache, Box Elder, Carbon,
Davis, Duchesne, Salt Lake,
Uintah, Utah, Washington,
Weber
Iron
Box Elder, Davis, Morgan,
Salt Lake, Tooele, Weber
Weber, Box Elder, Davis, Salt
Lake, Morgan
Weber, Davis, Salt Lake
Tooele
Salt Lake, Utah
Cache, Carbon, Davis, Salt
Lake, Tooele, Uintah, Utah,
Washington, Weber
Sanpete
Salt Lake

Supported Customized
Employment Employment
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SOR Approved Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) Provid

CRP Name

Second Chance Services LLC
SevenTen Coaching

South Valley Training Company

South West Behavioral Health Center

The Job Coach

Together We Shine

Turn Community Services

U Work

Uintah School District CEPP

USU Developmental Skills Laboratory
Utah Industries for the Blind

Valley Behavioral Health (Adult Ability
Center of Lifetime Learning)
Volunteers of America

Wasatch Behavioral Health

Wave Lyfe

Weave Solutions LLC

Weber Human Services

Works For You (Wendy Merrill)

Work Inc

Youth Net Services

Zion Healing Academy

DBA- Zion Vocational Rehabilitation

RED lettering indicates important
information

Approval Status

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Vendor Number

VC0000276087
VC0000278436
78157B
VC0000125177

VC0000266870

VC236623

06088IA

VC0000158584
15495EA
62436A
21111)
60941BA
646671
70650G
VC260785
VC247617
VC0000105454
VC0000182082
36618G
VC0000163114

VC0000277370

Phone Number

801-857-1206
909-275-8471
801-561-1661
435-867-7630

801-361-3012

385-370-3405

801-358-6494

801-376-9882
435-781-3100
ext 1281
435-797-0212
801-499-0355
801-883-5362
801-694-5786
801-373-7440
801-829-1070
725-300-6040
(801) 625-3843
801-870-7860
801-830-2680
801-224-2968

801-657-6671

Contact Name

Justin Christensen
Maria Fuamatu
Jackie Olson
Katy Cox

Leka Palu

Jake Gunderson

Selena Harris

John Shoemaker

Sarah Chandler

Tatjana Dixon
Joe Nawalaniec
Marcelo Garcia

Tawni Otero
Todd Harris

David Nuestro
Ashlee Watkins
Wendy Merril

HocVu
Pursonna Tuiletufuga

Francis Weah

Updated October 2024
Supported
Counties Served Job Based
Training
Salt Lake, Utah
Salt Lake, Utah
Salt Lake
Washington, Beaver,
Garfield, Iron, Kane
Salt Lake, Utah
Box Elder, Weber, Davis
Salt Lake, Beaver, Box Elder,
Davis, Garfield, Iron, Kane,
Millard, Piute, San Juan,
Sevier, Summit, Utah,
Washington, Weber
Utah
Uintah
Cache, Box Elder
All Counties
Salt Lake
Salt Lake
Utah
Morgan, Weber, Davis
Washington, Iron, Utah,
Tooele, Salt Lake,
Weber, Morgan
Salt Lake
Utah, Salt Lake, Davis
Utah
Salt Lake, Tooele, Davis
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